Direct Works Subtotal $45,896

Indirect
X – Project Indirect
Y1 – Land Acquisition
Y1 – Owner’s Costs
Z – Contingency

  13,330
   2,120
   5,663
   6,051

Indirect Subtotal $27,164

TOTAL PRE-PRODUCTION CAPITAL COSTS  (US$) $73,060

Working Capital $8,300

Sustaining Capital $59,900

Financial Analysis

An economic evaluation of the Fuwan Project was prepared by Wardrop based on a pre-tax financial model.
For the 9.2 year mine life and 9.1 Mt reserve, the following pre-tax financial parameters were calculated:

 • 33.2% IRR
 • 2.3 years payback on $73.1 M capital
 • US$111.5 M net present value (NPV) at a 6% discount rate.

The base case prices were as follows based on the 3 year historical average metal prices from the London
Metal Exchange (LME) as of April 29, 2009:

• Silver – US   $13.57/oz
• Gold –  US   $767.72/oz
• Zinc  –  US   $1.18/lb
• Lead –  US   $0.91/lb

No allowance has been made for inflation or escalation.

Sensitivity Analysis

The project economics are sensitive to silver price, Operating costs and Capital expenditures.  The sensitivity
analysis results are in the table below:

Parameter   Economic   Change

   Indicator -20% -10% Base Case 10% 20%
Silver Price NPV ($M) 33 72 112 151 190
   IRR (%) 15 25 33 41 48
Opex   NPV ($M) 157 134 112 89 66
   IRR (%) 41 37 33 29 24
Capex   NPV ($M) 126 119 112 105 97
   IRR (%) 42 37 33 30 27

Conference Call

Minco Silver will host a conference call on Wednesday September 30, 2009 at 8:00 AM PST to discuss the
Feasibility Study Report.

Toll Free Dial-in Numbers (within US and Canada): 1 866 400 1802

International Dial-in Number:   +1 647 427 2437

Conference Code:   8066824422

Qualified Persons

Mr. Christopher N. Zahovskis, P. Eng., Chief Operating Officer for Minco Silver, is the Qualified Person responsible
for overall supervision of the Feasibility Study and has reviewed and approved the contents of this news release.

Mr. Dwayne L. Melrose, P. Geo., Vice President Exploration for Minco Silver, is the Qualified Person responsible for
verification and quality assurance of the company's exploration data, analytical results and resource statements and
has reviewed and approved the contents of this news release.

Mr. Eugene Puritch, P. Eng., President of P&E Mining Consultants Inc. is an independent Qualified Person